COMMISSIONERS

JASON M. STANEK



CONTACT: Tori Leonard 410-767-8054 443-829-9111 (c) tori.leonard@maryland.gov

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON MINDY L. HERMAN

For Immediate Release

Maryland PSC to Hold Virtual Public Comment Hearing for Jade Meadow Solar Project

(BALTIMORE, MD-July 28, 2020) – The Maryland Public Service Commission will hold a virtual public comment hearing on the plan by Point Reyes Energy Partners, LLC to build a 19.84 MW solar generating facility in Allegany County, Maryland. The hearing, to be conducted by Chief Public Utility Law Judge Ryan C. McLean, will be held on **Tuesday, August 11, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.**

The project, known as Jade Meadow Solar, is slated to be constructed in Frostburg on 113 acres of property owned by the Allegany Coal and Land Company, and which had previously been used for a surface coal mine. The project also includes an optional 6.4 MW energy storage component.

Members of the public who wish to speak at the hearing should register by sending an email to psc.pulj@maryland.gov by 12:00 noon on August 10, 2020. The virtual hearing will be held through WebEx and participants will receive an email with the link to the virtual hearing. The hearing will be simultaneously livestreamed on the Public Utility Law Judge's YouTube channel: https://bit.ly/2X6wLiP

Written comments will also be accepted until December 15, 2020 by using the Commission's online public comments portal, instructions for which can be found at: https://www.psc.state.md.us/make-a-public-comment/ Comments should reference Case. No 9643.

Written comments referencing Case No. 9643 may also be sent by mail to: Andrew S. Johnston, Executive Secretary Maryland Public Service Commission William Donald Schaefer Tower, 16th Floor 6 St. Paul Street Baltimore, MD 21202

The application is available for public inspection or copying at the Allegany County Department of Planning and Growth, 701 Kelly Road, Cumberland, Maryland 21502.

About the Public Service Commission:

The Maryland Public Service Commission regulates electric and gas utilities and suppliers, telephone companies (land lines), certain water and sewer companies, passenger motor vehicle carriers for hire (sedans, limousines, buses, Uber, Lyft), taxicab companies (in Baltimore City and County, Charles County, Cumberland and Hagerstown) and bay pilot rates.

Follow us on Twitter: <a>@MarylandPSC

Like us on Facebook: Facebook.com/MarylandPSC.gov

Watch us on YouTube: Maryland PSC

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER TOWER 6 ST. PAUL STREET BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-6806 410-767-8000 Toll Free: 1-800-492-0474 FAX: 410-333-6495

MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice) Website: www.psc.state.md.us